Zetron Extended Warranty is Twenty-Eight Million, Forty-Seven Thousand, Seven Hundred Forty-
Eight and 88/100 U.S. Dollars (USD) ($28,047,748.88) and shall consist of the eight (8) components 
as follows to be paid in accordance with Exhibit A:   

1. Eighteen Million, Five Hundred Thirteen Thousand, Forty-Four and 38/100 USD 

($18,513,044.38) for the System Infrastructure; and 
2. One Million, Seven Hundred Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty-Two and 58/100 USD 

($1,700,322.58) for Software Support and Upgrades; and  
3. Three Million, Five Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand, Four Hundred Thirty-Four and 

38/100 USD ($3,569,434.38) for Hardware Refresh in Year 7; and 
4. One Million, Eight Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand, One Hundred Thirty-Five and 

80/100 USD ($1,895,135.80) for Onsite Support and Repair; and 
5. Thirty-One Thousand, Nine Hundred Six and 97/100 USD ($31,906.97) for On Call 

Support; and 

6. Four Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty and 91/100 USD 
($482,860.91) for Microwave Extended Warranty; and 

7. Five Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand, Four Hundred Eighty-One and 60/100 USD 
($556,481.60) for Technical Support; and 

8. One Million, Two Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty-Two and 
26/100 USD ($1,298,562.26) for Zetron Extended Warranty. 

Neither the Agreement Price, nor any other prices set forth herein includes sales, use, excise, or 
similar taxes, all of which shall be Customer’s sole responsibility. 

4.2 PAYMENT TERMS. E.F. Johnson shall issue Customer invoices in connection with each of